



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving PWGSC/TPSGC reception des  
soumissions

Victory Building/Édifice Victory

Room 310/pièce 310

269 Main Street/269 rue Main

Winnipeg

Manitoba

R3C 1B3

Bid Fax: (204) 983-0338

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Public Works and Government Services Canada -  
Western Region

Victory Building/Édifice Victory

Room 310/pièce 310

269 Main Street/269 rue Main

Winnipeg

Manitoba

R3C 1B3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Facility Management - CHARS	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> ET025-202063/B	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 003
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> CHARS-ET025-202063	<b>Date</b> 2020-08-10
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-SPWZ-014-11046	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWZ-9-42155 (014)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2020-08-21</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Central Daylight Saving Time CDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Fagan, Mike	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwz014
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (204) 296-5375 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (204) 983-7796
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

**This Amendment 003 is being issued to amend Request for Proposal ET025-202063/B, as follows:**

**1. Virtual Site Visit – List of Attendees (Firms)**

1. Dexterra Integrated Facilities Management
2. Qillaq Innovations
3. Canadian Base Operators
4. Kalvik Enterprises Inc.
5. ATCO Frontec Ltd.
6. Otokiak Corporation

**2. Questions and Answers**

**QUESTION 01**

Are any of the areas classified as confined space?

**RESPONSE 01**

*Yes, there are several spaces that we should consider as confined spaces:*

- 1. Water and sewer tanks in the MRB and FMB that would be entered in the case of an emergency;*
- 2. Crawl spaces on the Triplexes; and*
- 3. Walk in chambers of the HVAC Systems (Filter Changes and Maintenance Inspections).*

**QUESTION 02**

With regard to the gantry cranes, are the certifications included in the scope of the gantry cranes?

**RESPONSE 02**

*Yes, it's a requirement of the service provider to maintain an annual certification of the gantry cranes.*

**QUESTION 03**

When will the balance of the documentation and appendices, etc from your RFP be issued?

**RESPONSE 03**

*The "Existing Documentation" referred to under Article 1.7 for the Statement of Work is available via web-link and has been provided to all attendees of the site visit held on July 30, 2020.*

**END OF AMENDMENT 003**